

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9491/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in CRLA No. 309/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SHYAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter being ready for consideration for the
purpose of admission, let the same be listed for the said
purpose in the fourth week of January,2011.

(S.Sarangi)
Ar-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master